PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tottori Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd.	04/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANYO Consumer Electronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	101 Tachikawa-cho 7-chome	
City:	Tottori-shi, Tottori	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7312480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024782237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-828-1008

Email: info@dcpatentlawyers.us

Correspondent Name: DC Patent Lawyers, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1629 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSP.070.0003.AS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marvin A. Motsenbocker

Total Attachments: 27

source=ClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page1.tif source=ClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page2.tif source=ClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page3.tif source=ClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page4.tif source=ClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 029732 FRAME: 0366 OP \$40.00 7312480

502214808

source=ClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page6.tif source=ClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page7.tif source=ClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page8.tif source=ClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page9.tif source=ClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page10.tif source=ClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page11.tif source=ClosedRegistration SSP0700003AS#page12.tif source=ClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page13.tif source=TranslatedClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page1.tif source=TranslatedClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page2.tif source=TranslatedClosedRegistration SSP0700003AS#page3.tif source=TranslatedClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page4.tif source=TranslatedClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page5.tif source=TranslatedClosedRegistration SSP0700003AS#page6.tif source=TranslatedClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page7.tif $source = Translated Closed Registration_SSP0700003AS\#page 8.t if$ source=TranslatedClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page9.tif source=TranslatedClosedRegistration SSP0700003AS#page10.tif source=TranslatedClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page11.tif source=TranslatedClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page12.tif source=TranslatedClosedRegistration_SSP0700003AS#page13.tif source=Verification SSP0700003AS#page1.tif

閉鎖事項全部証明書

鳥取市立川町七丁紅101番地 三洋電機コンシューマエレクトロニクス株式会社 会社法人等番号 2700-01-000913

商号	爲取三洋電機株式会社				
	三洋電機コンシューマエレクトロニクス株式会 社	平成20年 4月 1日変更			
		平成20年 4月 1日登記			
本店	鳥取市吉方14番地				
	鳥取市南吉方三丁目 2 0 1 番地	昭和55年 6月 2日変更			
	鳥取市立川町七丁目101番地	平成16年 9月 1日移動			
		平成16年 9月 1日登記			
公告をする方法	鳥取市において発行する日本海新聞に掲載する				
会社成立の年月日	昭和22年6月4日				
目的	1. 次の物品の製造、販売 ① 各種電気機械器具 ② 各種電気機械器具、通信機械器具および ③ 家庭用その他一般機械器具 ④ 事務用・産業用機械器具 ⑤ ガス機器および厨房等住宅関連設備機器 ⑥ 医療用・健康用・美容用機械器具 2. 工業所有権、著作権、ノウハウその他無体財 渡および貸与 3. コンピューターの利用技術(ソフトウェア)報処理サービスの提供 4. スポーツ・レジャー・娯楽施設および飲食店 5. 不動産の売買、賃貸借、仲介および管理なら 6. 前各号に付帯または関連する一切の事業	} 産権の開発、仲介、取得、譲 の開発および販売ならびに懐 の経営			
単元株式数	1000株				
発行可能株式総数	1億6000万株				
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 4000万株				

整理番号 ア224239

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/13

鳥取市立川町七丁日101番地 三洋電機コンシューマエレクトロニクス株式会社 会社法人等番号 2700-01-000913

	発行済株式の総数 5270万株	
	3.2.1.0/1/1/16	平成16年 9月 1日登記
	発行資株式の総数	平成20年 4月 1日変更
	8999万7000株	平成20年 4月 2日登記
株券の不発行に関 する定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行しない。 平成17年 8月 1日数:	
資本金の額	金40億円	
	金46億5000万円	
		平成16年 9月 1日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役 成田 建一	平成14年 6月24日重任
		平成15年 5月 1日辞任
		平成15年 5月 8日登記
•	取締役 近藤定男	平成13年 6月25日就任
		平成15年 6月23日退任
		平成15年 6月23日登記
	取締役 和田好生	平成13年 6月25日就任
		平成14年11月30日辞任
		平成14年12月 2日登記
	取締役 福田雅好	平成14年 6月24日重任
		00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
		平成16年 6月28日重任
		平成16年 6月28日登記
		I INGLUTT UTI A O LI REGL

整理番号 ア224239

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/13 **PATENT** 鳥取市立川町七丁は101番地 三洋電機コンシューマエレクトロニクス株式会社 会社法人等番号 2700-01-000913

***************************************		11 750 Jan 200 Jan 200 Jan 200 Jan 20	
			平成17年 6月24日辞任
			平成17年 6月24日登記
	取締役	井 槭 敏 雅	平成14年 6月24日就任
			平成15年 5月 1日辞任
			平成15年 5月 8日登記
	取締役	小 林 倬 也	平成14年11月 8日就任
			平成14年11月 8日登記
	取締役	小 林 倬 也	平成16年 6月28日重任
			平成16年 6月28日登記
			平成16年 9月 1日辞任
			平成16年 9月 1日登記
	取締役	田端輝夫	平成15年 5月 8日就任
			平成15年 5月 8日登記
			平成16年 9月 1日辞任
			平成16年 9月 1日登記
	取締役	大木戸武敏	平成15年 5月 8日就任
			平成15年 5月 8日登記
	取締役	大木戸武敏	平成17年 6月24日重任
			平成17年 6月24日登記
			平成19年 6月26日退任
			平成19年 6月26日登記
	取締役	和田好生	平成16年 9月 1日合併 により就任
			平成16年 9月 1日登記
***************************************	<u> </u>		

整理番号 ア224239

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

3/13

鳥取市立川町七丁目101番地 三洋電機コンシューマエレクトロニクス株式会社 会社法人等番号 2700-01-000913

 	musecusin siismusiist tää läätiin	
取締役	和田籽生	平成18年 6月22日重日
		平成18年 6月22日登記
		平成19年 6月26日辞日
		平成19年 6月26日登記
76- 800 4FL	A TO the for	W#174 0 8 1 0 A
取締役	多賀善仁	平成16年 9月 1日合併
		により就任
		平成16年 9月 1日登前
		TRION 771 I EN
取締役	多質養仁	平成18年 6月22日重急
7,2,7,0,1,2,		1 MAT U.T. 073 E & LI 555 U
		平成18年 6月22日登記
取締役	多 賀 善 仁	平成20年 6月25日黛5

		平成20年 6月25日登記
		平成21年 6月18日辞日
	u Al-Agrico de Maria do Art. Al-Agrico de Maria d	
		平成21年 6月18日登前
取締役	松岡信昭	平成16年 9月 1日合象
		により就任
		平成16年 9月 1日登割
		TW. LOA- 37 LOES
		平成18年 6月22日退任
		1 MAY T. O. I. O. V. 25 25 1-1 AG 17
		平成18年 6月22日登訂
取締役	吉 田 和 行	平成16年 9月 1日合領
	***************************************	により就任
		平成16年 9月 1日登記
取締役	吉 田 和 行	平成18年 6月22日重任
		平成18年 6月22日發節
775. 35% 450		
取締役	<u> </u>	平成20年 6月25日繁日
		37 ch 3 A Ar / CO 3 C 2 7 7 5 7
		平成20年 6月25日登記
		平成21年 5月31日辞日
		「
		平成21年 6月 1日登割
		ESEL NO PLANT

整理番号 ア224239

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

4/13

PATENT

鳥取市立川町七丁目101番地 三洋電機コンショーマエレクトロニクス株式会社 会社法人等番号 2700-01-000913

取締役	和田隆	<u> 54</u>	平成16年 9月 1日合作
			平成16年 9月 1日登記
取締役	和田隆		平成18年 6月22日重f
			平成18年 6月22日登記
取締役	和田隆	<u> 37</u>	平成20年 6月25日重f
			平成20年 6月25日登記
取締役	和田隆	<u> </u>	平成22年 6月15日重任
			平成22年 6月15日登記
			平成22年 7月16日辞
Ein kas 42	'द्वे' ela उ		平成22年 7月26日登 平成16年 9月 1日合
取締役	宮内正		により就任
			平成16年 9月 1日登記
取締役	宮 内 正		平成18年 6月22日重
######################################			平成18年 6月22日登記
,			平成20年 3月31日辞(
X5.+666.5FU	823° 3085 PFF	45	平成20年 4月 1日登記
取締役	野津国		平成17年 6月24日就6
			平成19年 6月26日退
			平成19年 6月26日登記
取締役	水 間 成	起	平成17年 6月24日就
			平成17年 6月24日登記
			平成18年 6月22日辞任
			平成18年 6月22日登記

鳥取市立川町七丁経101番地 三洋電機コンシェーマエレクトロニクス株式会社 会社法人等番号 2700-01-000913

取締役 和 木 幸 雄 平 平 取締役 松 岡 信 昭 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平	成18年 6月22日就日 成18年 6月22日發調 成20年 6月25日繁日 成20年 6月25日登副 成21年 6月18日辞日 成21年 6月18日辞日 成21年 6月18日登副 成19年 6月26日就日 成19年 6月26日登副 成21年 6月18日登副 成21年 6月18日登副 成21年 6月18日登副
取締役 和 木 幸 雄 平 平 取締役 松 岡 信 昭 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平	成20年 6月25日第日 成20年 6月25日登記 成21年 6月18日辞日 成21年 6月18日登記 成19年 6月26日就日 成19年 6月26日登記 成19年 6月26日登記 成21年 6月18日登記 成21年 6月18日登記
取締役 和 木 幸 雄 平 平 取締役 松 岡 信 昭 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平	成20年 6月25日第日 成20年 6月25日登記 成21年 6月18日辞日 成21年 6月18日登記 成19年 6月26日就日 成19年 6月26日登記 成19年 6月26日登記 成21年 6月18日登記 成21年 6月18日登記
取締役 和 木 幸 雄 平 平 平 取締役 松 岡 信 昭 平 平<	成20年 6月25日登記 成21年 6月18日辞日 成21年 6月18日登記 成19年 6月26日就日 成19年 6月26日登記 成19年 6月26日登記 成21年 6月18日登記 成21年 6月18日登記
取締役 松 岡 信 昭 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平	成20年 6月25日登記 成21年 6月18日辞日 成21年 6月18日登記 成19年 6月26日就日 成19年 6月26日登記 成19年 6月26日登記 成21年 6月18日登記 成21年 6月18日登記
取締役 松 岡 宮 昭 取締役 松 岡 宮 昭 平 平	成21年 6月18日辞日 成21年 6月18日登記 成19年 6月26日就日 成19年 6月26日登記 成19年 6月18日童日 成21年 6月18日童日 成21年 6月18日登記
取締役 松 岡 宮 昭 取締役 松 岡 宮 昭 平 平	成21年 6月18日辞日 成21年 6月18日登記 成19年 6月26日就日 成19年 6月26日登記 成19年 6月18日童日 成21年 6月18日童日 成21年 6月18日登記
取締役 松 阿 信 昭 平 取締役 松 岡 信 昭 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平	成21年 6月18日登記 成19年 6月26日就日 成19年 6月26日登記 成19年 6月18日登記 成21年 6月18日登記 成21年 6月18日登記
取締役 松 岡 信 昭 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平 平	成21年 6月18日登記 成19年 6月26日就日 成19年 6月26日登記 成19年 6月18日登記 成21年 6月18日登記 成21年 6月18日登記
取締役 松 岡 信 昭 平 取締役 松 岡 信 昭 平 平 平	成19年 6月26日就台 成19年 6月26日登都 成21年 6月18日重台 一一一一 成21年 6月18日登新 成22年 6月15日辞台
取締役 松 岡 信 昭 平平平	成19年 6月26日登 成21年 6月18日 章 成21年 6月18日 章 成21年 6月18日登 成22年 6月15日辞日
取締役 松 岡 信 昭 平平平	成19年 6月26日登 成21年 6月18日 章 成21年 6月18日 章 成21年 6月18日登 成22年 6月15日辞日
取締役 松 岡 信 昭 平平平	成21年 6月18日重日 成21年 6月18日登記 成22年 6月15日辞日
取締役 <u>松 岡 信 昭</u> 平 平	成21年 6月18日重日 成21年 6月18日登記 成22年 6月15日辞日
3 pc	成21年 6月18日登記 成21年 6月15日辞日
3 pc	成21年 6月18日登記 成21年 6月15日辞日
Safe.	成22年 6月15日辞日
372	 成22年 6月15日登詢
*	成乙乙平 6月13日登副
取締役 前田孝一 平	成19年 6月26日就日
平	成19年 6月26日登前
平	成20年 3月31日辞任
532	成20年 4月 1日登割
	MAR. U 17 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
取締役 三 木 清 実 平	成19年 6月26日就行
 	成19年 6月26日登割
取締役 三木清実 平	成21年 6月18日重任
302	成21年 6月18日登前
	w. 6 1 T U/J E O E E
取締役 三 木 清 実 平	成23年 6月21日重日
Y P	成23年 6月21日登記
25 May 20 3.55	عاد کا مدم در دو ۱۹۹۵ در سیاس در و موادر
取締役 米 澤 文 雄 平	成19年 6月26日就日
372	成19年 6月26日登記
	2500 - 6 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
取締役 米澤文雄 平	成21年 6月18日重日
平	成21年 6月18日登前

整理番号 ア224239

: 下驟のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

鳥取市立川町七丁目101番地 三洋電機コンシューマエレクトロニクス株式会社 会社法人等番号 2700-01-000913

	取締役	米 澤 文	1	平成23年 6月21日重任
		1 200 E.C		
				平成23年 6月21日登記
	取締役	安藤孝	_男	平成19年 6月26日就任
				平成19年 6月26日登記
				TAX 1 9 TO 0 / 12 U LI DELL
	取締役	安藤孝	男	平成21年 6月18日童任
				平成21年 6月18日登記
				平成23年 6月21日退任
				TM234 07210EE
				平成23年 6月21日登記
	取締役	有馬秀		平成20年 4月 1日就任
				平成20年 4月 1日登記
	godd oo oo			TAX 2 U 4- 471 I DEESE
				平成22年 6月15日退任
				平成22年 6月15日登記
	取締役	下 出 樽	得	平成20年 4月 1日就任
	PARRUIX.	i uu ro		1 FACE OFF T/J L 1-1 ON LL
				平成20年 4月 1日登記
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
	取締役	下出博	得到一	平成22年 6月15日重任
				平成22年 6月15日登記
			······	777 00 00 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
	取締役	<u>大 </u>	功	平成21年 6月18日就任
				70-60 1 fm - C S + 0 C 7000
				平成21年 6月18日登記
	取締役	大 庭	功	平成23年 6月21日重任
				平成23年 6月21日登記
	Give that GIV	. hs	xir:	With 3 1 far & B 1 O FIREAT
	<u>取締役</u>	雑 古 昭		平成21年 6月18日就任
				平成21年 6月18日登記
The second secon				
Parameters	取締役	維古昭	彦	平成23年 6月21日重任
Parameters				平成23年 6月21日登記
-		D seed (***********************************	***************************************	1,00, 2 J T
	取締役	田中	- 第	平成21年 6月18日就任
20000				平成21年 6月18日登記
~~~	~~~	***************************************	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	······

整理番号 ア224239

* 下級のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

7/13 **PATENT** 

総取市立川町七丁目101番地 ※洋電機コンシューマエレクトロニクス株式会社 会社法人等番号 2700-01-000913

					***************************************	
3,413,22	nor date the	3	-	and allowed the few	2 B A 1	ro are er
and the second s	取締役	田中寛		平成23年	6月21	日黑社
			L			
(i)						1701.c. 17.77
			1	平成23年	6月21	日量記
			- 1			
	1			平成23年1	2月31	日辞任
			- 1000 l			
				p. (a,ta)   man   man		
			1	平成24年	1 🖽 🧸	F 25 87
	1		1	1 144 2 77	لت ادراد	14 ES 1214
		MARKETANA		***********		*************
	930 outc 471	See this can		307ರ್ಚನ್ ನಿರ್ವ	2 1 1 2	make in
	取締役	榎 坂 純 二		平成22年	כומס	# SETTE
				~~~ ~~ ~~ ~~		
			1		2 m	ers constant
				平成22年	も用しる	出登記
						1 100
	1					
				平成23年1	2月31	日辞任
						7. 7
				平成24年	1月5	元 经 行
				1 RA & 7 T	لها وو د	5-5 .50%. \$1kd
	Fin 200 ST.	D3 223 886		平成22年	6 B 1 F	口をむか
	取締役	田 沼 寛		で成ると平	OMID	in safit
				CON ON ON ON THE PA		
	: 1					
	1			平成22年	6月15	日發記
	1	I EUGE				
	2000 400	ne, jesespron ny				
	取締役	桑 野 新		平成22年	6月15	日競任
	January 1					
				平成22年	K 🖽 1 5	日禁頭
				1 1114 6 6 77	W 72 1 3	LIFE 222. ILL
				平成22年	7 1 1 6	571 %XX 27
				TRX & & 4	17110	13 15 EE
						·
				THE LINE AS A Second	# CS A 4	7 1 TV- 45**
				平成22年	/月26	话觉比
	大阪府吹田市十月	里山西四丁目39番E-8	04	平成13年	6月25	日就任
	号	:88: 1808 650 0880 - 184			- NAV NAV	
			ſ			
	代表取締役	近 藤 定 男				
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		1			
				g		
	1 4.33 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		- 1	平成15年		m'BM
	: I				6月23	
	· •			1 /4% 2 -2 """	6月23	PEE
				IARIJT	6月23 ·	· 8 22 11:
				・ペーノー 平成15年		
	Mg 122, -4-150 55 1 4 4			平成15年	6月23	日登記
	鳥取市桜谷15	5 番地			6月23	日登記
	. 1 (000)	5 番地		平成15年	6月23	日登記
	鳥取市桜谷15: 代表取締役			平成15年	6月23	日登記
	. 1 (000)	5 番地		平成15年	6月23	日登記
	. 1 (000)	5 番地		平成15年	6月23	日登記
	代表取締役	5番地 猫 斑 好		平成15年	6月23	日数任
	代表取締役	5番地 猫 斑 好		平成15年	6月23	日数任
	代表取締役 鳥取市桜谷 1 5 :	5番地 福田雅好 5番地		平成15年	6月23	日数任
	代表取締役	5番地 猫 斑 好		平成15年	6月23	日数任
	代表取締役 鳥取市桜谷 1 5 :	5番地 福田雅好 5番地		平成15年 平成14年 平成16年	6月236月246月28	日就任
	代表取締役 鳥取市桜谷 1 5 :	5番地 福田雅好 5番地		平成15年	6月236月246月28	日就任
	代表取締役 鳥取市桜谷 1 5 :	5番地 福田雅好 5番地		平成15年 平成14年 平成16年	6月236月246月28	日就任
	代表取締役 鳥取市桜谷 1 5 :	5番地 福田雅好 5番地		平成15年 平成14年 平成16年 平成16年	6月23 6月24 6月28 6月28	日就任日就任日皇任日皇任日皇祀
	代表取締役 鳥取市桜谷 1 5 :	5番地 福田雅好 5番地		平成15年 平成14年 平成16年	6月23 6月24 6月28 6月28	日就任日就任日皇任日皇任日皇祀
	代表取締役 鳥取市桜谷 1 5 :	5番地 福田雅好 5番地		平成15年 平成14年 平成16年 平成16年	6月23 6月24 6月28 6月28	日就任日就任日皇任日皇任日皇祀
	代表取締役 鳥取市桜谷 1 5 :	5番地 福田雅好 5番地		平成15年 平成14年 平成16年 平成16年	6月23 6月24 6月28 6月28 9月 1	日銀任日皇任日皇記日辞任
	代表取締役 鳥取市桜谷 1 5 :	5番地 福田雅好 5番地		平成15年 平成14年 平成16年 平成16年	6月23 6月24 6月28 6月28 9月 1	日銀任日皇任日皇記日辞任
	代表取締役 鳥取市桜谷 1 5 :	5番地 福田雅好 5番地		平成15年 平成14年 平成16年 平成16年	6月23 6月24 6月28 6月28 9月 1	日銀任日皇任日皇記日辞任
	代表取締役 鳥取市桜谷 1 5 : 代表取締役	5番地 福田雅好 香地 在田雅好		平成15年 平成14年 平成16年 平成16年 平成16年 平成16年	6月23 6月24 6月28 6月28 9月 1	日發記 日就任 日童任 日童記 日夢記
	代表取締役 鳥取市桜谷 1 5 : 代表取締役	5番地 福田雅好 香地 在田雅好		平成15年 平成14年 平成16年 平成16年 平成16年 平成16年	6月23 6月24 6月28 6月28 9月 1	日發記 日就任 日童任 日童記 日夢記
	代表取締役 鳥取市桜谷 1 5 : 代表取締役 鳥取市古成南町-	5番地 福田雅好 香田雅好		平成15年 平成14年 平成16年 平成16年	6月23 6月24 6月28 6月28 9月 1	日發記 日就任 日童任 日童記 日夢記
	代表取締役 鳥取市桜谷 1 5 : 代表取締役	5番地 福田雅好 香地 在田雅好		平成15年 平成14年 平成16年 平成16年 平成16年 平成16年	6月23 6月24 6月28 6月28 9月 1	日發記 日就任 日童任 日童記 日夢記
	代表取締役 鳥取市桜谷 1 5 : 代表取締役 鳥取市古成南町-	5番地 福田雅好 香田雅好		平成15年 平成14年 平成16年 平成16年 平成16年 平成16年	6月24 6月28 6月28 9月 1 9月 1	日 載任 日 載任 日 重任 日 登記 日 辞任 日 登記

整理番号 ア224239

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

8/13

PATENT

縣取市立川町七丁目101番地 三洋電機コンシューマエレクトロニクス株式会社 会社法人等番号 2700-01-000913

	988994 - 100 m to 100 m to 98 m 80 m to 100 m to	
	鳥取市吉成南町一丁目29番20号	平成18年 6月22日重任
	代表取締役 和田好生	
		平成18年 6月22日登記
		平成19年 6月26日辞任
		平成19年 6月26日登記
	Life of the bridge state of the	weet nee 2002 mare
	大阪府枚方市楠葉中之芝一丁目21番10号 代表取締役 松 岡 信 昭	平成19年 6月26日就任
	代表取締役 松岡信昭	平成19年 6月26日登記
		37. 37. 2 7 € 332.55
	大阪府校方市楠葉中之芝一丁目21番10号	平成21年 6月18日重任
	代表取締役 松 岡 信 昭	
		平成21年 6月18日登記

	:	平成22年 6月15日退任
		平成22年 6月15日登記
		TM224 UTTIJUESL
	奈良県生駒市鹿ノ台北三丁目5番地9	平成22年 6月15日就任
	代表取締役 櫌 坂 純 二	
		平成22年 6月15日登記
		平成23年12月31日退任
		平成 2 4 年 1 月 5 日登記
		T級24年 1月 3日最高
	鳥取県鳥取市湖山町東五丁目504番地11	平成22年 6月15日就任
	代表取締役 和 田 隆 弘	
		平成22年 6月15日登記
		平成22年 7月16日退任
		25.45.45.45.45.45.45.45.45.45.45.45.45.45
		平成22年 7月26日登記
	埼玉県越谷市北越谷三丁目6番23号エクセル	平成22年 7月16日就任
	北越谷301	1 may ser ser transfer to the Street Westle
	代表取締役 大 庭 功	平成22年 7月26日登記
	埼玉県越谷市北越谷三丁目6番23号エクセル	平成23年 6月21日重任
	北越谷301	
	代表取締役 大 庭 功	平成23年 6月21日登記
	56.本外 研 D B	平成12年 6月26日就任
	<u>監査役</u> <u>坂 口 晁</u>	TAKIZH UNZUDENE
¥	監査役 坂 口 晁	平成15年 6月23日重任
		平成15年 6月23日登記

整理番号 ア224239

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

9/13

鳥取市立川町七丁目101番地 三洋電機コンシューマエレクトロニクス株式会社 会社法人等番号 2700-01-000913

	territoria de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della comp	The supplemental s
30.00.00.7 P		平成16年 9月 1日辞任
		平成16年 9月 1日登記
	監査役 下田良雄	平成12年 6月26日就任
	Kun en	
		平成15年 6月23日退任
		平成15年 6月23日登記
	監査役 笹 崎 靖 彦	平成14年 6月24日就任
		平成16年 9月 1日辞任
		平成16年 9月 1日登記
	99:	平成15年 5月 8日就任
	<u>監査役</u> <u>菅 晃</u>	
		平成15年 5月 8日登記
		平成16年 6月28日辞任
		平成16年 6月28日登記
	<u>監査役</u> <u>三 / 京 質</u>	平成16年 6月28日就任
	75 B	平成16年 6月28日登記
	監査役 松本正彦	平成16年 9月 1日合併
		平成16年 9月 1日登記
	88(4-4-21), 4-21, -4-2 ; ')'' ')'';	
	監査役 松本正彦	平成20年 6月25日重任
		平成20年 6月25日登記
		平成21年 6月18日辞任
		平成21年 6月18日登紀
	整查役 西脇剛	平成16年 9月 1日合併 により就任
		平成16年 9月 1日登記
		3 794 2 7 1 2 7 3 4 14 32380

整理番号 ア224239

* 下級のあるものは抹消な項であることを示す。 10/13 PATENT

		·
1		35 to 2 0 fe
		平成20年 6月25日退任
		平成20年 6月25日登記
	####################################	
	<u> </u>	平成 8年 6月22日就任
	(社外監查役)	平成18年 6月22日登記
	J. L.L. N. Tim. Ed. Co. 1	TAGE OF OFFICE LIBERT
		平成20年 6月25日辞任
		TWEE ON TONE DIRECT
		With A Att (B) C C WETT
		平成20年 6月25日登記

	t AND	mark with a section of the section of
	監査役 三 ノ 京 賃	平成16年 6月28日就任
	(社外監査役)	平成18年 6月22日登記
	1 X	
		平成20年 6月25日退任
		1 20 20 0 1 0 77 20 0 34 20 11
	}	THE REAL PROPERTY COMES AND ADDRESS AND AD
		平成20年 6月25日登記
	100 m	I MAGO TO DITE DEL RIBLE
	1012	TOPONE CROSCIENT
	監查役 中島隆敏	平成20年 6月25日就任
		平成20年 6月25日登記
	監査役	平成20年 6月25日就任
	(社外監查役)	平成20年 6月25日登記
	Clear F. Aud. 200. 194. 5	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		平成23年 6月21日辞任
		1 Mag 25 25 15 10 73 25 15 MH 11 LLL
		平成23年 6月21日登記
		THE TALE ON THE PARTY
	WAR DEPOSIT STREET, ST	
9	2014	Wett o now a so a company
]	監査役 岡崎隆昭	平成20年 6月25日就任
		L
	5.6.1 2.1 755,6-201.7	777 -th 0 0 671
	(社外監査役)	平成20年 6月25日登記
	監査役 和 木 幸 雄	平成21年 6月18日就任
		平成21年 6月18日登記
\$90 . 1958		A THE PART OF THE
Lust di		
		平成23年 6月21日整年
		平成23年 6月21日辞任
		平成23年 6月21日辞任
		平成23年 6月21日辞任 平成23年 6月21日登記
		平成23年 6月21日登記
	監査役。 小 松 茂 晴	
		平成23年 6月21日登記
	監査役 小 松 茂 晴	平成23年 6月21日登記 平成23年 6月21日就任
	監査役 小 松 茂 晴	平成23年 6月21日登記 平成23年 6月21日就任
		平成23年 6月21日登記
	監査役 小 松 茂 晴	平成23年 6月21日登記 平成23年 6月21日就任
	監查役 小 松 茂 晴 (社外監查役)	平成23年 6月21日登記 平成23年 6月21日就任 平成23年 6月21日登記
	監査役 小 松 茂 晴	平成23年 6月21日登記 平成23年 6月21日就任
	監查役 小 松 茂 晴 (社外監查役)	平成23年 6月21日登記 平成23年 6月21日就任 平成23年 6月21日登記
	監查役 小 松 茂 晴 (社外監查役)	平成23年 6月21日登記 平成23年 6月21日就任 平成23年 6月21日登記
	監查役 小 松 茂 晴 (社外監查役)	平成23年 6月21日登記 平成23年 6月21日就任 平成23年 6月21日登記

整理番号 ア224239 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 11/13

					*******	******			
							平成18年	7月	日退任
							平成18年	8月1	1月登記
	人套證指会	3 †	さ 點	査	法	人。	平成18年	8月1	0日就任
	(一時会計監査人	<u>)</u>					平成18年	8月1	1日登記
							平成19年	6月2	6日退任
							平成19年	6月2	6 日登記
	会計監査人	あず	置き	査	法	丛	平成19年	6月2	6日就任
							平成19年	 6月2	 6 日登紀
	会計監査人	あず	き監	査	法	<u>人</u>	平成20年	6月2	5日重任
							平成20年	 6月2	 5日登記
	人查證指金	<u>あ ナ</u>	き驚	查	法	人	平成21年	6月1	8日重任
							平成21年	 6月1	 8日登記
	会計監査人	あず	さ監	査	法	丛	平成22年	6月1	5日重任
							平成22年	 6月1	 5 日登記
	<u> </u>	有限責任	Œあずさ	監查法	<u> </u>		平成22年 き監査法人の		
							平成22年	7月	 7日登記
	会計監査人	有限资	圧あずさ	監査法	失人		平成23年	6月2	1日重任
							平成23年	6月2	 1 日登紀
会社分割	平成20年4月1 から分割 平成20年4月1 ら分割							.機株式	会社か
	平成 2 0 年 4 月 i 分割	日大阪/	11 11 11 11 11	京阪オ		78	S番5号三洋電平成20年		会社に 3日登記
吸収合併	鳥取市立川町七丁 鳥取市南吉方三丁		50000					式会社	

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 12/13

PATENT

鳥取市立川町七丁日101番地 三洋電機コンシューマエレクトロニクス株式会社 会社法人等番号 2700-01-000913

	平成21年1月1日兵庫県加西市北条町北条332番継の2協業三洋3 会社を吸収会併	
		平成21年 1月 5日登記
取締役会設置会社	取締役会設置会社	
に関する事項		平成17年法律第87号第1
		36条の規定により平成18
		年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に	監查役設備会社	
関する事項		平成17年法律第87号第1
		36条の規定により平成18
		年 5月 1日登記
監查役会設置会社	監査役会設置会社	
に関する事項		平成18年 6月22日登記
会計監査人設置会	会計監査人設置会社	
社に関する事項		平成18年 6月22日登前
登記記録に関する	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定に。	より
事項		平成14年 8月 8日移記
	平成24年4月1日大阪府守口市京阪本通二丁 合併し解散	目3番3号三洋電機株式会社に
		平成24年 4月 5日登記
		平成24年 4月 5日閉鎖

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した答 面である。

(島取地方法務局管轄)

平成25年 1月24日 大阪法務局守口出張所 登記官

面家幹



CERTIFICATE OF CLOSED REGISTRATION

101 Tachikawa-cho 7-chome, Tottori City SANYO Consumer Electronics Co., Ltd. Corporation No. 2700-01-000913

Corporation No. 2700-01	-000913					
Corporate Name	Tottori SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.					
	SANYO Consumer Electronics Co., Ltd.	Heisei 20 Apr. 1, changed Heisei 20, Apr. 1, recorded				
Head Office	14 Yoshikata, Tottori City					
	201 Minami Yoshikata 3-chome, Tottori City	Showa 55, Jun. 2, changed				
	101 Tachikawa-cho 7-chome, Tottori City	Heisei 16, Sep. 1, moved Heisei 16, Sep. 1, recorded				
Method of Publication	To be published on Nihonkai Shinbun issued in Tottori City					
Date of Establishment of the company	Showa 22, June 4th					
Purpose	Manufacturing and selling of the following goods: (1) various kinds of electric machines and apparatus					
	(2) various kinds of electric machines and apparatus, communication machines and apparatus and electronic components					
	(3) other general machines and apparatus for domestic use					
	(4) machines and apparatus for office and industrial use					
	(5) apparatus for use of gas and residential equipment including kitchen apparatus					
	(6) medical/health/esthetic apparatus					
	2. Developing, mediating, acquiring, transferring, and renting industrial property, copyright, know-how and other intangible property right					
	3. Developing and selling computer utility technology (software); and providing information processing services					
	4. Operating sports/leisure/entertainment facilities and restaurants					
	5. Business relating to selling/buying, renting, and managing real estate; and development of lands					
	6. Business that is relevant to the aforementioned					
Number of unit share	1000 shares					
Total number of issuable share	160 million shares					
Total number of issued share / its type and the	Number of issued shares					

Ref. No. A224239

number

share / its type and the

40 million shares

1/13

^{*} The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted.

Corporation No. 2700-01-000913

Total number of	issued share	
52 million 7 hund	lreds thousand shares	Heisei 16, Sep. 1, recorded
		Heisei 20, Apr. 1, changed
+		Heisei 20, Apr. 2, recorded
4 hillion JPY	Heisei 17, Aug. 1, Set	Heisei 17 ,Aug. 1, recoeded
4.65 billion JPY		Heisei 16, Sep. 1, recorded
Director	Kenichi NARITA	Heisei 14, Jun. 24, reappointed
		Heisei 15, May. 1, resigned
<u> </u>		Heisei 15, May. 8, recoeded
<u>Director</u>	<u>Sadao KONDOU</u>	Heisei 13, Jun. 25, appointed
		Heisei 15, Jun. 23, resigned
		Heisei 15, Jun. 23, recorded
<u>Director</u>	Yoshio WADA	Heisei 13, Jun. 25, appointed
		Heisei 14, Nov 30, resigned
Director	Masayoshi FUKUDA	Heisei 14, Dec. 2, recorded Heisei 14, Jun. 24, reappointed
<u>Director</u>	<u>Masayoshi FUKUDA</u>	Heisei 16, Jun. 28, reappointed Heisei 16, Jun. 28, recorded
	52 million 7 hund Total number of 89 million 9 hun We don't issue s 4 billion JPY 4.65 billion JPY Director Director Director	4 billion JPY 4.65 billion JPY Director Kenichi NARITA Director Sadao KONDOU Director Yoshio WADA Director Masayoshi FUKUDA

Ref. No. $\,$ A224239 $\,$ * The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted.

101 Tachikawa-cho 7-chome, Tottori City SANYO Consumer Electronics Co., Ltd.

Corporation No. 2700-01-000913

Corporation No. 27	<u>/00-01-000913</u>		
			Heisei 17, Jun. 24, resigned
			Heisei 17, Jun. 24, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Toshimasa IUE</u>	Heisei 14, Jun. 24, appointed
			Heisei 15, May. 1, resigned
			Heisei 15, May. 8, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Takuya KOBAYASHI</u>	Heisei 14, Nov. 8, appointed
			Heisei 14, Nov. 8, recorded
		Takuya KOBAYASHI	Heisei 16, Jun. 28, reappointed
			Heisei 16, Jun. 28, recorded
			Heisei 16, sep. 1, resigned
			Heisei 16, sep. 1, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Teruo TABATA	Heisei 15, May. 8, appointed
			Heisei 15, May. 8, recorded
			Heisei 16, Sep. 1, resigned
			Heisei 16, Sep. 1, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Taketoshi OOKIDO	Heisei 15, May. 8, appointed
			Heisei 15, May. 8, recorded
		Taketoshi OOKIDO	Heisei 17, Jun. 24, reappointed
			Heisei 17, Jun. 24, recorded
			Heisei 19, Jun. 26, resigned
			Heisei 19, Jun. 26, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Yoshio WADA	Heisei 16, sep. 1, appointed upon merger
			Heisei 16, Sep. 1, recorded

Ref. No. SE175659 * The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted.

Corporation No. 27	00 01 000010		_
	<u>Director</u>	Yoshio WADA	Heisei 18, Jun. 22, reappointed
			Heisei 18, Jun. 22, recorded
			Heisei 19, Jun. 26, resigned
			Heisei 19, Jun. 26, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Yoshihito TAGA</u>	Heisei 16, sep. 1, appointed upon merger
			Heisei 16, sep. 1, recorded
		Yoshihito TAGA	Heisei 18, Jun. 22, reappointed
			heisei 18, Jun. 22, recorded
		Yoshihito TAGA	Heisei 20, Jun. 25, reappointed
			Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, resigned
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Nobuaki MATSUOKA	Heisei 16, sep. 1, appointed upon merger
			Heisei 16, sep. 1, recorded
			Heisei 18, Jun. 22, resigned
			Heisei 18, Jun. 22, recorded
	Director	<u>Kazuyuki YOSHIDA</u>	Heisei 16, sep. 1, appointed upon merger
			Heisei 16, sep. 1, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Kazuyuki YOSHIDA</u>	Heisei 18, Jun. 22, reappointed
			Heisei 18, Jun. 22, recorded
		Kazuyuki YOSHIDA	Heisei 20, Jun. 25, reappointed
			Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
			Heisei 21, May. 31, resigned
			Heisei 21, Jul. 16, recorded

Ref. No. A224239 * The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted.

Corporation No. 2	700-01-000913		
	<u>Director</u>	takahiro WADA	Heisei 16, sep. 1, appointed upon merger
			Heisei 16, sep. 1, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	takahiro WADA	Heisei 18, Jun. 22, reappointed
			Heisei 18, Jun. 22, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	takahiro WADA	Heisei 20, Jun. 25, reappointed
			Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	takahiro WADA	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, reappointed
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
			Heisei 22, Jul. 16, resigned
			Heisei 22, Jul. 26, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Masayuki MIYAUCHI	Heisei 16, sep. 1, appointed upon merger
			Heisei 16, sep. 1, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Masayuki MIYAUCHI	Heisei 18, Jun. 22, reappointed
			heisei 18, Jun. 22, recorded
			Heisei 20, Mar. 31, resigned
			Heisei 20, Apr. 1, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Kuniasa NOZU	Heisei 17, Jun. 24, appointed
			Heisei 17, Jun. 24, recorded
			Heisei 19, Jun. 26, resigned
			Heisei 19, Jun. 26, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Narioki MIZUMA	Heisei 17, Jun. 24, appointed
			Heisei 17, Jun. 24, recorded
			Heisei 18, Jun. 22, resigned
			Heisei 18, Jun. 22, recorded

Ref. No. A224239 * The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted. 5/13

e or per a dient itter =:	700-01-000913		T
	<u>Director</u>	Yukio WAKI	Heisei 18, Jun. 22, appointed
			Heisei 18, Jun. 22, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Yukio WAKI	Heisei 20, Jun. 25, reappointed
			Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, resigned
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Nobuaki MATSUOKA	Heisei 19, Jun. 26, appointed
			Heisei 19, Jun. 26, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Nobuaki MATSUOKA	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, reappointed
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15, resigned
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Kouichi MAEDA	Heisei 19, Jun. 26, appointed
			Heisei 19, Jun. 26, recorded
			Heisei 20, Mar. 31, resigned
			Heisei 20, Apr. 1, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Kiyomi MIKI</u>	Heisei 19, Jun. 26, appointed
			Heisei 19, Jun. 26, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Kiyomi MIKI</u>	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, reappointed
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
	Director	Kiyomi MIKI	Heisei 23, Jun. 21, resigned
			Heisei 23, Jun. 21, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Fumio YONEZAWA	Heisei 19, Jun. 26, appointed
			Heisei 19, Jun. 26, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Fumio YONEZAWA	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, reappointed
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded

Ref. No. A224239 * The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted. 6/13

·	<u>Director</u>	Fumio YONEZAWA	Heisei 23, Jun. 21, reappointed
	D: .	T.I. ANDOU	Heisei 23, Jun. 21, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Takao ANDOU</u>	Heisei 19, Jun. 26, appointed
			Heisei 19, Jun. 26, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Takao ANDOU	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, reappointed
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
			Heisei 23, Jun. 21, resigned
			Heisei 23, Jun. 21, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Hidetoshi ARIMA</u>	Heisei 20, Apr. 1, appointed
			Heisei 20, Apr. 1, recorded
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15, resigned
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Hironori SHIMODE	Heisei 20, Apr. 1, appointed
			Heisei 20, Apr. 1, recorded
	Director	Hironori SHIMODE	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, reappointed
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Isao OONIWA</u>	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, appointed
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
	Director	Isao OONIWA	Heisei 23, Jun. 21, reappointed
			Heisei 23, Jun. 21, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Akihiko ZAKO	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, appointed
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
	Director	Akihiko ZAKO	Heisei 23, Jun. 21, reappointed
			Heisei 23, Jun. 21, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Hiroshi TANAKA</u>	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, appointed
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded

Ref. No. A224239 * The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted. 7/13

Corporation No. 2700-01-000913

Corporation No. 2	700 01 000010		
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Hiroshi TANAKA</u>	Heisei 23, Jun. 21, reappointed
			Heisei 23, Jun. 21, recorded
			Heisei 23, Dec. 31, resigned
			Heisei 24, Jan. 5, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Jyunji ESAKA</u>	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, appointed
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
			Heisei 23, Dec. 31, resigned
			Heisei 24, Jan. 5, recorded
	Director	Hiroshi TANUMA	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, appointed
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
	<u>Director</u>	Arata KUWANO	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, appointed
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
			Heisei 22, Jul. 16, appointed
			Heisei 22, Jul. 26, recorded
	E-804 39 Senriyaman	ishi 4-chome, Suita City, Osaka	Heisei 13, Jun. 25, appointed
	<u>President</u>	Sadao KONDOU	
			Heisei 15, Jun. 23, resigned
			Heisei 15, Jun. 23, recorded
	155 Sakuradani, Tottor	<u>ri City</u>	Heisei 14, Jun. 24, appointed
	<u>President</u>	Masayoshi FUKUDA	
	155 Sakuradani, Tottor		Heisei 16, Jun. 28, reappointed
	<u>President</u>	<u>Masayoshi FUKUDA</u>	Heisei 16, Jun. 28, recorded
			Heisei 16, Sep. 1, resigned
			Heisei 16, Sep. 1, recorded
		imachi 1-chome, Tottori City	Heisei 16, Sep. 1, appointed
	<u>President</u>	Yoshio WADA	Heisei 16, Sep. 1, recorded

Ref. No. A224239 * The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted.

Corporation No. 2700-01-000913

Corporation N	10. 2/00-01-000913		
	1-29-20 Yoshinarimina	mimachi , Tottori City	Heisei 18, Jun. 22, reappointed
	<u>President</u>	Yoshio WADA	Heisei 18, Jun. 22, recorded
			Heisei 19, Jun. 26, resigned
			Heisei 19, Jun. 26, recorded
	1-21-10 Kuzuhanakano	oshiba, Hirakata City, Osaka	Heisei 19, Jun. 26, appointed
	<u>President</u>	Nobuaki MATSUOKA	Heisei 19, Jun. 26, recorded
	1-21-10 Kuzuhanakano	oshiba, Hirakata City, Osaka	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, reappointed
	<u>President</u>	Nobuaki MATSUOKA	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15, resigned
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
	3-5-9 Shikanodaikita ,	Ikoma City, Nara	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, appointed
	<u>President</u>	Jyunji ESAKA	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
			Heisei 23, Dec. 31, resigned
			Heisei 24, Jan. 5, recorded
	5-504-11 Koyamachok	nigashi, Tottori City, Tottori	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, appointed
	<u>President</u>	<u>Takahiro WADA</u>	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded
			Heisei 22, Jul. 16, resigned
			Heisei 22, Jul. 26, recorded
	Execl Kitakoshigaya 30	1, 3-6-23 Kitakoshigaya, Koshigaya, Saiatama	Heisei 22, Jul. 16, appointed
	<u>President</u>	<u>Isao OONIWA</u>	Heisei 22, Jul. 26, recorded
	Execl Kitakoshigaya 30	1, 3-6-23 Kitakoshigaya, Koshigaya, Saiatama	Heisei 23, Jun. 21, reappointed
	President	Isao OONIWA	Heisei 23, Jun. 21, recorded
	Auditing Officer	Akira SAKAGUCHI	Heisei 12, Jun. 26, appointed
	Auditing Officer	Akira SAKAGUCHI	Heisei 15, Jun. 23, reappointed
			Heisei 15, Jun. 23, recorded

Ref. No. A2241239

9/13

^{*} The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted.

Corporation No. 27	700-01-000913		
			Heisei 16, Sep. 1, resigned Heisei 16, Sep. 1, recorded
	Auditing Officer	Yoshio SHIMODA	Heisei 12, Jun. 26, appointed
			Heisei 15, Jun. 23, resigned
			Heisei 15, Jun. 23, recorded
	Auditing Officer	Yasuhiko SASAZAKI	Heisei 14, Jun. 24, appointed
			Heisei 16, Sep. 1, resigned
	Auditing Officer	Akira KAN	Heisei 16, Sep. 1, recorded
	Additing Officer	ANII A IVAIN	Heisei 15, May. 8, appointed
			Heisei 15, May. 8, recorded
			Heisei 16, Jun. 28, resigned
			Heisei 16, Jun. 28, recorded
	Auditing Officer	Mitsugu SANNOKYOU	Heisei 16, Jun. 28, appointed
			Heisei 16, Jun. 28, recorded
	Auditing Officer	Masahiko MATSUMOTO	Heisei 16, sep. 1, appointed upon merger
			Heisei 16, Sep. 1, recorded
	Auditing Officer	Masahiko MATSUMOTO	Heisei 20, Jun. 25, reappointed
			Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, resigned
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
	Auditing Officer	Tsuyoshi NISHIWAKI	Heisei 16, sep. 1, appointed upon merger
			Heisei 16, Sep. 1, recorded

Ref. No. A2241239 * The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted.

10/13

Corporation No. 2700-01-000913

Corporation No. 27	1		
			Heisei 20, Jun. 25, resigned
			Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
	Auditing Officer	Shirou YANAI	Heisei 18, Jun. 22, appointed
	(Outside Auditor)		Heisei 18, Jun. 22, recorded
			Heisei 20, Jun. 25, resigned
			Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
	Auditing Officer	Mitsugu SANNOKYOU	Heisei 16, Jun. 28, appointed
	(Outside Auditor)		Heisei 18, Jun. 22, recorded
			Heisei 20, Jun. 25, resigned
			Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
	Auditing Officer	Takatoshi NAKAJIMA	Heisei 20, Jun. 25, appointed
			Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
	Auditing Officer	Ryouta TOMINAGA	Heisei 20, Jun. 25, appointed
	(Outside Auditor)		Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
			Heisei 23, Jun. 21, resigned
			Heisei 23, Jun. 21, recorded
	Auditing Officer	Takaaki OKAZAKI	Heisei 20, Jun. 25, appointed
	(Outside Auditor)		Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded
	Auditing Officer	Yukio WAKI	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, appointed
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded
			Heisei 23, Jun. 21, resigned
			Heisei 23, Jun. 21, recorded
	Auditing Officer	Shigeharu KOMATSU	Heisei 23, Jun. 21, appointed
	(Outside Auditor)		Heisei 23, Jun. 21, recorded
	Accounting Auditor	Chuouaoyama Audit Corporation	
			Heisei 18, Jun. 22, recorded

Ref. No. A2241239 $\,*\,$ The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted.

O,	Concan				· · · · ,
Cornora	tion No	2700-	<u>-01–</u> 0	ากกด	12

			Heisei 18, Jul. 1, resigned	
			Heisei 18, Aug. 11, recorded	
	Accounting Auditor	Azusa Audit Corporation	Heisei 18, Aug. 10, appointed	
	(Temporarily Account	ting Auditor)	Heisei 18, Aug. 11, recorded	
			Heisei 19, Jun. 26, resigned	
			Heisei 19, Jun. 26, recorded	
	Accounting Auditor	Azusa Audit Corporation	Heisei 19, Jun. 26, appointed	
			Heisei 19, Jun. 26, recorded	
	Accounting Auditor	Azusa Audit Corporation	Heisei 20, Jun. 25, reappointed	
			Heisei 20, Jun. 25, recorded	
	Accounting Auditor	Azusa Audit Corporation	Heisei 21, Jun. 18, reappointed	
			Heisei 21, Jun. 18, recorded	
	Accounting Auditor	Azusa Audit Corporation	Heisei 22, Jun. 15, reappointed	
			Heisei 22, Jun. 15, recorded	
	Accounting Auditor	Azusa Audit LLC	Heisei 22, Jul. 1, name change to Azusa Audit LLC	
			Heisei 22, Jul. 7, recorded	
	Accounting Auditor	Azusa Audit LLC	Heisei 23, Jun. 21, reappointed	
			Heisei 23, Jun. 21, recorded	
Corporate Division	Division from SANYO Apr. 1	Electric Sales Co., Ltd. of 1	-1-10 Ueno, Taito-ku, Tokyo on Heisei 20,	
	Division from SANYO Electric Co., Ltd. of 2-5-5 Keihanhondori, Moriguchi City, Osaka on Heisei 20, Apr. 1			
	Heisei 20, Apr. 2, Recorded			
	Division into SANYO Electric Co., Ltd. of 2–5–5 Keihan Hondori, Moriguchi City, Osaka on Heisei 20, Apr. 1			
			Heisei 20, Apr. 3, recorded	
Merger	Merger of Sanyo multimedia Tottori Co., Ltd. of 101 Tachikawa-cho 7 cho-me, Tottori City			
	Merger of Sanyo Hom City	ne Appliance Tottori Co., Ltd.	of 201 Minami Yoshikata 3 cho-me, Tottori	
			Heisei 16, Sep. 1, recorded	

Ref. No. A224239

^{*} The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted.

101 Tachikawa-cho 7-chome, Tottori City SANYO Consumer Electronics Co., Ltd. Corporation No. 2700-01-000913

	Merger and acquisition of Kyoei Sanyo Industrial Co., Ltd. of 332–2 Houjou, Houjou cho, Kasai City, Hyogo on Heisei 21, Jan. 1	
	Heisei 21, Jan. 5, recorded	
Matters relating to a corporation for	The corporation for establishment of the board of directors	
establishment of the board of directors	Heisei 18, May 1, recorded under Heisei 17 Law No. 87, article 136	
Matters relating to a corporation for	The corporation for establishment of auditors	
establishment of the board of auditors	Heisei 18, May 1, recorded under Heisei 17 Law No. 87, article 136	
Matters relating to a corporation for establishment of the board of	The corporation for establishment of the board of auditors	
auditors	Heisei 18, Jun. 22, Recorded The corporation for establishment of the board of accounting auditors	
Matters relating to a corporation for establishment of the board of	The corporation for establishment of the board of accounting additors	
accounting auditors	Heisei 18, Jun. 22, Recorded	
Matters relating to recordation	The contents have been transcribed on Heisei 14, August 8th, under the supplemental provision 3 of the ministerial order No. 15 of the Department of Justice of Heisei 1.	
	Dissolution by being merged to Sanyo electric CO., LTD. of 5–5 Keihanhondoori 2 cho-me, Moriguchi City, Osaka on Heisei 24, April 1st	
	Heisei 24, Apr. 5, recorded	
	Heisei 24, Apr. 5, closed	

This is a certificate of all matters recorded in the recordation book. (Tottori Regional Legal Affairs Bureau)

Heisei 25, January 24

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau Moriguchi branch Recordation Officer

Mikizou OMOYA (stamp)

Ref. No. A224239

* The underlined matter indicates that the matter has been deleted.

13/13

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Shinji Koike, a citizen of Japan, having mailing address at c/o DC Patent Lawyers, PLLC of 1629 K Street NW, Suite 200, Washington, D.C. 20006, declare that I am well acquainted with the Japanese language and English language; and verify that the translation I have rendered of the attached document titled CERTIFICATE OF CLOSED REGISTRATION is a true and accurate translation to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Subscribed this 30th day of January, 2013

Shinji Koike

SSP.070.0003.AS

PATENT